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vini frizzanti

Glass Bottle
Santa Margherita Prosecco DOC $13.9 $54
Valdobbiadene, ITALY
Pierre de Ville Brut $12.5 $50
Vin Mousseux, FRANCE
Carpene Malvolti Prosecco DOCG $58
Valdobbiadene, ITALY
Champagne Jacquart Brut Mosaique $110
Champagne, FRANCE
vini bianchi
danta Fbappherit Glass Bottle
: f’ House White $10 $32
W *H Series’ Moscato $12 $41
i SA
Fantini Chardonnay $12.5 ¢48
Abruzzo, ITALY
Em’s Table Riesling $12.5 $44
Clare Valley, SA [organic]
Fat Sparrow Chardonnay $12.5 ¢$46
Adelaide Hills, SA
Fantini Pinot Grigio $13.5 $50
Sicily, ITALY
Cielo 3 Passo Fiano/Chardonnay $12.5 $50
Puglia, ITALY [organic]
Ten Rocks Sauvignon Blanc $13.9 $54
Marlborough, N2
Il £xTRA DRY
Mesa ‘Guinco’ Vermentino $14 $62
m_ Sardegna, ITALY
Sunta Fbargherrta
Smidge Houdini Sauvignon Blanc $48
Adelaide Hills, SA
Santa Margherita Pinot Grigio $54

Santa Margherita Prosecco
Extra Dry DOC
Valdobbiadene, Italy
$13.9 / gls | $54 / btl

Alto Adige, ITALY

Lingering streams of tiny bubbles usher in subtle
aromatics of flowers with pear and peach like white
fleshed fruits. Stimulating freshness, full bodied, elegant
palate brings out the long lingering suite of subtly
nuanced aromatics
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reserve wines

Vigneti Del Salento 70 Year Old Vine Primitivo $140
Puglia, Italy

Ruby red with purple reflections. Intense bouquet with
hints of cherries and blackberries, soaked in mint tobacco,
slightly spicy. The spicy taste makes this wine sweet to the
mouth, finishing with notes of cocoa and coffee.
Persistent length of flavor & aftertaste.

Pasqua Amarone Della Valpolicella DOCG $120
Valpentina, Italy

Intense red color, the nose is broad, with fresh and
decisive aromas of red fruits such as currant and cherry,
spicy tones reminiscent of cocoa and tobacco and sweet
notes of vanilla. In the mouth it is velvety and
enveloping, with silky tannins and cherry aftertaste.

Villa Al Cortile Brunello di Montalcino DOCG  $130
Tuscany, Italy
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Ages in various oak vessels for 24 months. The bouquet is
sustained and round with complex notes of liquorice and
ripe black cherry, both powerful and classy. Full, ripe,
spicy black skinned fruit on the palate, smooth tannins
expose great elegance.

Tenute Rossetti Chianti Classico Riserva $95
Tuscany, Italy

Brilliant ruby red with garnet highlights. On the nose
aromas of cherries, red plums, and currants are layered
over notes of earth, rose petals and leather. On the
palate, the wine is full — bodied showing excellent
structure with firm, integrated tannins and plenty of
spice on the long finish
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vint rose

Glass
Fantini Cerasuolo Rose $13.5
Abruzzo, ITALY
Ultimate Provence Rose AOP [organic]
Provence, France

vint 1osst

Glass
Red Lambrusco $8.9
House Red $10
Fantini Montepulciano d’Abruzzo $13
Abruzzi, ITALY
Pasqua Merlot $12.5
Veneto, ITALY
Haselgrove First Cut Cab Sauv $12.5
MclLaren Vale, SA
Smidge *Houdini’ Shiraz $13.5
McLaren Vale, SA
Astoria Caranto Pinot Noir $13.9
Veneto, ITALY
Don Camillo Sangiovese Cabernet $13.9

Abruzzi, ITALY

Vigneti Zabu ‘Chiantari’ Nero d’Avola
Sicily, ITALY

Jones Road Pinot Noir [vegan]
Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Haselgrove Grenache Shiraz Mourvedre
Mclaren Vale, SA

Pasqua La Famiglia Valpolicella
Veneto, Italy

Piccini ‘Antica Cinta’ Chianti Raffia
Tuscany, ITALY

Lawsons Dry Hills Pinot Noir
Marlborough, NZ

Smidge ‘Adamo’ Shiraz
Barossa Valley, SA

Bottle
$52

$70

Bottle
$32

(carafe)

$32

$50

$44

$50

$50

$52

$56

$50

$50

$52

$52

$56

$65

$70
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birra / cider

Heineken Zero 0%

Boags Premium Light

Peroni Leggera 3.5%

Crown Lager

Hahn Super Dry Mid 3.5%

Peroni Red (Italy)

Menabrea (Italy)

Moretti (Italy)

Baladin Isaac 5% (Italian Craft Beer)
Corona (Mexico)

Cider — Apple / Pear

distillati
Johnnie Walker Red
Jameson
Jack Daniels
Jim Beam
Chivas Regal 12
Bombay Sapphire Gin
Johnnie Walker Black
Bundaberg Rum
Captain Morgan
Kraken
Havana Club
Bacardi
Southern Comfort
Gin
Vodka
Tequila

Campari

Narinara

$9
$9.5
$9.5
$9.5
$9.5
$9.5
$9.5
$9.5
$12.9
$9.5
$10

$12.5
$12.5
$13.5
$11.9
$13.5
$13

$13.5
$11.9
$13.5
$13.5
$13.5
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
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cocktails

French Martini
Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Lime, Raspberry

Espresso Martini
Vodka, Kahlua, Espresso

Nutella Martini
Vodka, Frangellico, Milk, Nutella

Mojito
White Rum, Soda, Lime, Mint, Sugar

Aperol Spritz
Aperol, Prosecco, Soda

Campari Spritz
Campari, Prosecco, Soda

Lemon Spritz
Limoncello, Prosecco, Soda, Lemonade

Illusion
Midori, Cointreau, Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Lime

Pina Colada

White Rum, Malibu, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream

Negroni / Sbagliato
Martini, Campari, Gin or Prosecco

Toblerone

$20.9

$20.9

$20.9

$21.9

$18.9

$18.9

$18.9

$20.9

$21.9

$18.9

$21.9

Frangelico, Kahlua, Baileys, Honey, Cream & Ice Cream

Daydream

$21.9

Midori, Southern Comfort, Cointreau, Martini Rosso, Lime &

Tonic Water

Pink Gin Spritz

Pink Gin, Prosecco, Soda, Lemonade, Raspberry & Straberries

liqguori
Baileys
Frangelico
Malibu
Tia Maria
Kahlua
Cointreau
Galliano
Limoncello
Sambucca
Midori
Grand Marnier

cognac

Janneau Grand Armagnac VSOP
Hennessy VSOP

$18.9

$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9
$11.9

$16.9
$14.9
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Baladin Isaac
5% ABV Italian Craft Beer
$12.9 330mL bottle

Italy it typically known for it's pale, inoffensive lagers.
However, scratch that surface and there’s interesting
things to be found. Like brewer Matterino ‘Teo’ Musso’s
Piozzo-based Baladin in the northwest of Italy, halfway

between Turin and Nice.

Named for his son, the Isaac is a self-described “blanche
with mediterranean aromas”. Meaning a Belgian-style
wheat beer with the traditional orange peel and coriander
additions; light, grassy hoppiness; and a slight, citrusy
sourness that distinguishes it from its more northern

cousins.
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digestive

Limoncello, Nocello, Averna, Ramazzotti Amaro $11.9
Amaro Montenegro, Amaretto Di Saronno $11.9

liquore di caffe

Romano - Galliano $14.5
Irish — Jameson Whiskey $14.5
Mexican - Kahlua $14.5
Affogato w/ Liqueur, Ice-cream & Coffee $18.5
caffe / cioccolato
Espresso $4.5

Flat White, Long Black, Cappuccino, Macchiato $5.5

Café Latte / Mochachino $5.5
Hot Chocolate / Chai Latte $5.5
Italian Hot Chocolate Segafredo $7.9
tazza di te
English Breakfast / Earl Grey $6
Green Tea / Chamomile / Peppermint $6
Jasmine Green Tea $6
Chai Tea Punjabi $6
bevande analcoliche
Coke / Fanta / Lemonade / Lemon Squash $5.5

S.Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water 500mL $7.5

S.Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water 1Lt $14
Acqua Panna Still Mineral Water 500mL $6.5
Aranciata / Chinotto / Limonata $5.5
Angostura Lemon Lime & Bitters $5.9
Bundaberg Ginger Beer $5.5
Juice — Orange / Pineapple / Apple $5.9
Milkshakes — Chocolate / Strawberry $8.5

Caramel / Vanilla

S.PELLEGRINO



