



Santa Margherita Prosecco Extra Dry DOC Valdobbiadene, Italy \$13.9 / gls | \$54 / btl

Lingering streams of tiny bubbles usher in subtle aromatics of flowers with pear and peach like white fleshed fruits. Stimulating freshness, full bodied, elegant palate brings out the long lingering suite of subtly nuanced aromatics



Santa Margherita Prosecco DOC Valdobbiadene, ITALY	Glass \$13.9	Bottle \$54
Pierre de Ville Brut Vin Mousseux, FRANCE	\$12.5	\$50
Carpene Malvolti Prosecco DOCG Valdobbiadene, ITALY		\$58
Champagne Jacquart Brut Mosaique Champagne, FRANCE		\$110

vini bianchi

,	-	
House White	Glass \$10	Bottle \$32
'H Series' Moscato SA	\$12	\$41
Fantini Chardonnay Abruzzo, ITALY	\$12.5	\$48
Em's Table Riesling Clare Valley, SA [organic]	\$12.5	\$44
Fat Sparrow Chardonnay Adelaide Hills, SA	\$12.5	\$46
Fantini Pinot Grigio Sicily, ITALY	\$13.5	\$50
Cielo 3 Passo Fiano/Chardonnay Puglia, ITALY [organic]	\$12.5	\$50
Ten Rocks Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ	\$13.9	\$54
Mesa 'Guinco' Vermentino Sardegna, ITALY	\$14	\$62
Smidge Houdini Sauvignon Blanc Adelaide Hills, SA		\$48
Santa Margherita Pinot Grigio Alto Adige, ITALY		\$54
	'H Series' Moscato SA Fantini Chardonnay Abruzzo, ITALY Em's Table Riesling Clare Valley, SA [organic] Fat Sparrow Chardonnay Adelaide Hills, SA Fantini Pinot Grigio Sicily, ITALY Cielo 3 Passo Fiano/Chardonnay Puglia, ITALY [organic] Ten Rocks Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ Mesa 'Guinco' Vermentino Sardegna, ITALY Smidge Houdini Sauvignon Blanc Adelaide Hills, SA Santa Margherita Pinot Grigio	House White \$10 'H Series' Moscato \$12 Fantini Chardonnay \$12.5 Abruzzo, ITALY Em's Table Riesling \$12.5 Clare Valley, SA [organic] Fat Sparrow Chardonnay \$12.5 Adelaide Hills, SA Fantini Pinot Grigio \$13.5 Sicily, ITALY Cielo 3 Passo Fiano/Chardonnay \$12.5 Puglia, ITALY [organic] Ten Rocks Sauvignon Blanc \$13.9 Marlborough, NZ Mesa 'Guinco' Vermentino \$14 Sardegna, ITALY Smidge Houdini Sauvignon Blanc Adelaide Hills, SA Santa Margherita Pinot Grigio



Vigneti Del Salento 70 Year Old Vine Primitivo \$140 Puglia, Italy



Ruby red with purple reflections. Intense bouquet with hints of cherries and blackberries, soaked in mint tobacco, slightly spicy. The spicy taste makes this wine sweet to the mouth, finishing with notes of cocoa and coffee. Persistent length of flavor & aftertaste.

Pasqua Amarone Della Valpolicella DOCG \$120 Valpentina, Italy



Intense red color, the nose is broad, with fresh and decisive aromas of red fruits such as currant and cherry, spicy tones reminiscent of cocoa and tobacco and sweet notes of vanilla. In the mouth it is velvety and enveloping, with silky tannins and cherry aftertaste.

Villa Al Cortile Brunello di Montalcino DOCG \$130 Tuscany, Italy



Ages in various oak vessels for 24 months. The bouquet is sustained and round with complex notes of liquorice and ripe black cherry, both powerful and classy. Full, ripe, spicy black skinned fruit on the palate, smooth tannins expose great elegance.

Tenute Rossetti Chianti Classico Riserva \$95 Tuscany, Italy



Brilliant ruby red with garnet highlights. On the nose aromas of cherries, red plums, and currants are layered over notes of earth, rose petals and leather. On the palate, the wine is full – bodied showing excellent structure with firm, integrated tannins and plenty of spice on the long finish





vini rose

birra / cider

Fantini Cerasuolo Rose	Glass \$13.5	Bottle \$52	Heineken Zero 0%	\$9
Abruzzo, ITALY	φ1 3.3	 Ф <i>Э</i> 2	Boags Premium Light	\$9.5
Ultimate Provence Rose AOP [organic]	1	\$70	Peroni Leggera 3.5%	\$9.5
Provence, France	-	•	Crown Lager	\$9.5
vini ross	y.		Hahn Super Dry Mid 3.5%	\$9.5
viii 1033		-	Peroni Red (Italy)	\$9.5
Red Lambrusco	Glass \$8.9	Bottle \$32	Menabrea (Italy)	\$9.5
		(carafe)	Moretti (Italy)	\$9.5
House Red	\$10	\$32	Baladin Isaac 5% (Italian Craft Beer)	\$12.9
Fantini Montepulciano d'Abruzzo	\$13	\$50	Corona (Mexico)	\$9.5
Abruzzi, ITALY			Cider – Apple / Pear	\$10
Pasqua Merlot Veneto, ITALY	\$12.5	\$44		
Haselgrove First Cut Cab Sauv McLaren Vale, SA	\$12.5	\$50	distillati	
	\$13.5	\$50	Johnnie Walker Red	\$12.5
Smidge 'Houdini' Shiraz McLaren Vale, SA	ф13. 3	φ30	Jameson	\$12.5
Astoria Caranto Pinot Noir	\$13.9	\$52	Jack Daniels	\$13.5
Veneto, ITALY	,	γ.5 ψ52	Jim Beam	\$11.9
Don Camillo Sangiovese Cabernet	\$13.9	\$56	Chivas Regal 12	\$13.5
Abruzzi, ITALY			Bombay Sapphire Gin	\$13
Vigneti Zabu 'Chiantari' Nero d'Avola		\$50	Johnnie Walker Black	\$13.5
Sicily, ITALY			Bundaberg Rum	\$11.9
Jones Road Pinot Noir [vegan] Mornington Peninsula, VIC		\$50	Captain Morgan	\$13.5
			Kraken	\$13.5
Haselgrove Grenache Shiraz Mourvedre McLaren Vale, SA		\$52	Havana Club	\$13.5
		φΕ ጋ	Bacardi	\$11.9
Pasqua La Famiglia Valpolicella Veneto, Italy		\$52	Southern Comfort	\$11.9
Piccini 'Antica Cinta' Chianti Raffia		\$56	Gin	\$11.9
Tuscany, ITALY		7	Vodka	\$11.9
Lawsons Dry Hills Pinot Noir		\$65	Tequila	\$11.9
Marlborough, NZ			Campari	\$11.9
Smidge 'Adamo' Shiraz Barossa Valley, SA		\$70		



cockțails

French Martini Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Lime, Raspberry	\$20.9
Espresso Martini Vodka, Kahlua, Espresso	\$20.9
Nutella Martini Vodka, Frangellico, Milk, Nutella	\$20.9
Mojito White Rum, Soda, Lime, Mint, Sugar	\$21.9
Aperol Spritz Aperol, Prosecco, Soda	\$18.9
Campari Spritz Campari, Prosecco, Soda	\$18.9
Lemon Spritz Limoncello, Prosecco, Soda, Lemonade	\$18.9
Illusion <i>Midori, Cointreau, Vodka, Pineapple Juice, Lime</i>	\$20.9
Pina Colada White Rum, Malibu, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream	\$21.9
Negroni / Sbagliato Martini, Campari, Gin or Prosecco	\$18.9
Toblerone Frangelico, Kahlua, Baileys, Honey, Cream & Ice Crea	\$21.9 am
Daydream Midori, Southern Comfort, Cointreau, Martini Rosso, L Tonic Water	\$21.9 Lime &
Pink Gin Spritz Pink Gin, Prosecco, Soda, Lemonade, Raspberry & St.	\$18.9 raberries

liquori

Baileys	\$11.9
Frangelico	\$11.9
Malibu	\$11.9
Tia Maria	\$11.9
Kahlua	\$11.9
Cointreau	\$11.9
Galliano	\$11.9
Limoncello	\$11.9
Sambucca	\$11.9
Midori	\$11.9
Grand Marnier	\$11.9

cognac

Janneau Grand Armagnac VSOP	\$16.9
Hennessy VSOP	\$14.9





Baladin Isaac 5% ABV Italian Craft Beer \$12.9 330mL bottle

Italy it typically known for it's pale, inoffensive lagers. However, scratch that surface and there's interesting things to be found. Like brewer Matterino 'Teo' Musso's Piozzo-based Baladin in the northwest of Italy, halfway between Turin and Nice.

Named for his son, the Isaac is a self-described "blanche with mediterranean aromas". Meaning a Belgian-style wheat beer with the traditional orange peel and coriander additions; light, grassy hoppiness; and a slight, citrusy sourness that distinguishes it from its more northern cousins.



digestive

Limoncello, Nocello, Averna, Ramazzotti Amaro Amaro Montenegro, Amaretto Di Saronno	\$11.9 \$11.9
liquore di caffe	
Romano - Galliano	\$14.5
Irish – Jameson Whiskey	\$14.5
Mexican - Kahlua	\$14.5
Affogato w/ Liqueur, Ice-cream & Coffee	\$18.5
caffe / cioccolato	
Espresso	\$4.5
Flat White, Long Black, Cappuccino, Macchiato	\$5.5
Café Latte / Mochachino	\$5.5
Hot Chocolate / Chai Latte	\$5.5
Italian Hot Chocolate Segafredo	\$7.9
tazza di te	
English Breakfast / Earl Grey	\$6
Green Tea / Chamomile / Peppermint	\$6
Jasmine Green Tea	\$6
Chai Tea Punjabi	\$6
bevande analcoliche)
Coke / Fanta / Lemonade / Lemon Squash	\$5.5
S.Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water 500mL	\$7.5
S.Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water 1Lt	\$14
Acqua Panna Still Mineral Water 500mL	\$6.5
Aranciata / Chinotto / Limonata	\$5.5
Angostura Lemon Lime & Bitters	\$5.9
Bundaberg Ginger Beer	\$5.5
Juice – Orange / Pineapple / Apple	\$5.9
Milkshakes – Chocolate / Strawberry Caramel / Vanilla	\$8.5